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CMEC MOTORS

Wuxi Original Mechanical & Electrical Co., Ltd (OMEC) is located in

beautiful and industry-developed Yangshan Town, Huishan District,

COM PA NY : n | = Wouxi that is close to Shanghai, Suzhou, Nanjing and other cities.
| - ',_ - - ~ OMEC was founded on April 6, 2010 with a registered capital of 100

' Eq million CNY, covering an area of about 40000m*. OMEC is equipped

P RO FI LE with knowledgeable engineers and professional staff. OMEC has
-J-I-I-E-.l 350 employees that including more than 40 middle and senior

engineers. OMEC mainly produces high and premium efficiency

high and low voltage motors, synchronous permanent magnet

ZHEIERIBEARAR (LA TEHKRAF") XN =Fmw. Tl xix

motors and special motors such as VFD motors, brake motors,

FMELUXELE, BMLEE. M. E2FHTH. 7KL T2010F4H6 water cooling motors, air-to-air cooling motors, slip ring motors,
H, FMZEX10000A T, HiEFR658, | FBEZ940000F K, AT ILETF etc. The OMEC also can offer professional solution for production
BMEHTGEAAKE, SINVMAFRERARMEERR, MBI IT350 manufacture, energy-saving transformation, installation and after-
A, EFFFLIBEKEARANTRIORA, RAETEREEH. EFIHE. sales service.

RIERH, RHkEBEVNUKRES, #ah, ke, Z=RE., REBETSE —

HMEN; RNAZFRUEEERELBY. THE. BKMI. EFEERN ' - A .
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CMEC MOTORS

AT500 PRODUCT DISPLAY

AC DRIVE GENERAL SPECIFICATIONS
<2 471 85 FARSH

OXRAEMRAENEREEFFEAR, SHESHBERNES: VF. AHRXE. ARKXE;
OfRE AL, 0.5Hz/150%(SVC),0Hz/180%(FVC);
OFEMFRIGIT, R EMHEVBEEMZMEEE, LU SHBEAREEH;

01

a)
4)

AT500-T3-011G/015PB

O, %EE?&?*U y $§§E*§%U *H{EE?&“%U:F—W, E”—iiﬂﬁﬁ ?ﬁ"'ﬁ%*ﬂ*u E'_-,IJJ; EE.H[.?.‘E%U H 254722 Z 51| |verter Series (%?Zﬂ]ﬁConstant Torque Load
OMIINEIFIT, ZEAKEGAKNEHAXN, REBINHANE, RETMFREIS T :
173 HEZS 32 #INE Constant Light Load
173 Voltage Degree 015: 15kW
OERERE, FEMEMHEOMKAIILE, EHRESHRENTLEAHE; Sy BT
: With Built-in Braking Uint
<& Advanced vector motor control algorithm, high performance and high precision motor RRRE WA i H AL
Power Capacity (kVA) Input Current (A) Output Current (A)
control; open loop V/F & SVC control, closed loop FVC control.
) 0 ) 0 EHHELR Single Phase: 220V, 50/60Hz
& The low-frequency large-torque: 150% at 0.5 Hz for SVC;180% at 0 Hz for FVC. TE00.S50RIGE . = 3 o o
<&Wide power design (0.7kW-710kW) and support various motor configurations, Sup- AT500-52-0R7GB 15 8.2 4 0.75 1
port a variety of encoders, can achieve high-precision closed-loop control. AT500-S2-1R5GB 3 14 7 1.5 2
AT500-S2-2R2GB 4 23 96 22 3
Oltintegrates speed control, torque control and position control, and can be widely used =AM JE Three Phase: 380V, 50/60Hz
in synchronous and asynchronous motor control. AT500-T3-0R7G/1R5PB 1.5 34 2.1 0.75 1
. . . . . . AT500-T3-1R5G/2R2PB 3 5 3.8 1.5 2
<>In$iepen.d_ent air duct QeS|gn, long life and large air volume.coollng fa!n to improve the AT500.T3-2R2G/AROPE 2 58 51 -5 3
cooling efficiency of the inverter and ensure the stable operation of the inverter. AT500-T3-4R0G/5R5PB 59 105 9 37 5
AT500-T3-5R5G/7R5PB 8.9 14.6 13 55 75
AT500-T3-7R5G/011PB 11 205 17 75 10
AT500-T3-011G/015PB 17 26 25 1 15
| AT500-T3-015G/018PB 21 35 32 15 20
OMEC’ } AT500-T3-018G/022PB 24 385 37 18.5 25
U AT500-T3-022G/030PB 30 46.5 45 22 30
-~ AT500-T3-030G/037P 40 62 60 30 40
: AT500-T3-037G/045P 57 76 75 37 50
[} AT500-T3-045G/055P 69 92 91 45 60
AT500-T3-055G/075P 85 13 112 55 75
AT500-T3-075G/090P 114 157 150 75 100
AT500-T3-090G/110P 134 180 176 90 125
AT500-T3-110G/132P 160 214 210 110 150
AT500-T3-132G/160P 192 256 253 132 180
AT500-T3-160G/200P 231 307 304 160 210
AT500-T3-200G/220P 250 385 377 200 270
AT500-T3-220G/250P 280 430 426 220 300
AT500-T3-250G/280P 355 468 465 250 335
AT500-T3-280G/315P 396 525 520 280 380
AT500-T3-315G/355P 445 590 585 315 420
AT500-T3-355G/400P 500 665 650 355 470
ad AT500-T3-400G/450P 565 785 725 400 530
i — AT500-T3-450G 630 883 820 450 600
E=




DIMENSIONS

BARSH

AO000000
I
10000080

0000y |
N

AT500-S2-0R7GB

AT500-S2-1R5GB

REFLAImm
Location Of Holes

121.5

132

1H

SR ~Fmm

Appearance Size

80

105.5

D1

114.6

R#EFLEMM
Diameter Of Hole

©p4.5

CMEC MOTORS

GENRAL WIRING DIAGRAM

AT500-S2-2R2GB

AT500-T3-0R7G/1R5PB

AT500-T3-1R5G/2R2PB

AT500-T3-2R2G/4R0PB

88.4

168.4

180

100

152

159

55

AT500-T3-4R0G/5R5PB

AT500-T3-5R5G/7R5PB

118.4

2245

236

130

163.5

170.5

®55

A ] p3
B E
FEE
Main loop
”””” HIzhEERE |
Braking resistor
b= |
e Z=FFMCCB @ @—®
PIERIRERIRIA e P PB N
Single-phase AC power input
220V 50/60Hz Tk \L; S ‘M)
=FFMCCB 037G/045PRILT Wo 7
=RRIRERIRAIA N R 037G/045P and below l
Three-phase AC power input — S D® -
—L h = X
380V 50/60Hz \T T Ground
BEineEEies HzEERE
DC reactor | Braking resistor
- | HlEneasT
%-‘E‘IEEF'L_ ) | Braking unit
_Short cwcuﬂmgi J‘
o ZSFFMCCB ® 0 Ot
BEREEIREBA e P1 P N
Single-phase AC power input A4
220V 50/60Hz T 3 \L; E‘—\v/ﬁﬁ\\
EFFMCCB || 045G/055PR 1AL W® AL
SHESTRFEIREA )\ ler 037G/045P and above
Three-phase AC power input %\l A.\ S ‘%/‘ ' | g
380V 50/60Hz — oT S
Y round

I EH

Control loop

AT500-T3-7R5G/011PB

AT500-T3-011G/015PB

141

243

260

155

175

182

7

AT500-T3-015G/018PB

AT500-T3-018G/022PB

AT500-T3-022G/030PB

190

273.5

291.5

197

175

182

6

AT500-T3-030G/037P

AT500-T3-037G/045P

220

392

405

253

180

187

7

AT500-T3-045G/055P

AT500-T3-055G/075P

260

555

575

340

250

259

@10

AT500-T3-075G/090P

AT500-T3-090G/110P

260

590

610

410

270

279

@10

AT500-T3-110G/132P

AT500-T3-132G/160P

320

690

720

455

325

334

®12

AT500-T3-160G/185P

AT500-T3-200G/220P

360

845

880

530

367

376

P14

AT500-T3-220G/250P

AT500-T3-250G/280P

AT500-T3-280G/315P

480

1005

1040

650

411

420

p14

AT500-T3-315G/355P

AT500-T3-355G/400P

AT500-T3-400G/450P

600

1252

1300

815

427

436

P14

Digital input terminals

IR FMNIR T

SREEFBNIRT2

SUREHF@MANRT3 |

| EURMTRASTL
EMRBTRABTS

g
NI
Analog input | 5 i
DCo-10v/ |38

0-20mA &
RILERA
Analog input -

DC:0-10V/0-20mA

D=L

Analog output =
DC:0-10V/0-20mA

RS

Analog output -
DC:0-10V/0-20mA

AT500

(TTFEAHOHEN Pulse input Compatible)
OM

J2
) @ > (@
D |@) yom |@) e L’
( Olcom || com |O

A1 Al2 AO1 AO2

(= ~

D) O @]
B [E/ER AR IATT X

Voltage/current switch

J12 ~

24V s
pLCo Short circuiting

EA/

o=—0

’T\EBJ YrEBESHILE 1 (1EHL)
“~ 1 Relay output 1(Optional)
EC.

4kFEESHIH 2
Relay output 2

SRFRIR TR

N YcMm, Open collector output

Y2/DO0,
EEFRIR TR IR/ sk g

WYCM‘ Open collector output/High-speed pulse output

| fEER
COM| J Short circuiting

B (Description) :
@ [EKiEF  (Main Loop Terminals)
@ 154[E] 2% F (Control Loop Temninals)

RIRE4S (Shielded Cables)
OCOC AR (Twisted Pair Cable)




CMEC MOTORS

PRODUCT DISPLAY
AT3 O O GENERAL SPECIFICATIONS

AC DRIVE RARSH

LI
AT300-T3-0]1B =
OBAXEREIZIT, RFENED, SAGH/IMETR50%, BEBATE50%; p— & 3% it P =
. N . LINEF R verter Series a4
OMTRE, FTHE, SRR, THERE, SEMNESE, AKMREESERE; At e 011: 11kW o
OB HIEE, ETEMBHEOMREIIE, SFLIOEPNE, BEr R TEN; REES @ bR
S2: AC 1PH 220V With Built-in Braking Uint .

T3: AC 3PH 380V
<& The book type VFD design, new structural design, space saving 50%, distribution cost
saving 50%.

<Independent air duct, up and down straight, efficient heat dissipation. Can be installed
side—by-side, reasonable use of space, greatly reducing the cost of electrical cabinet.

< Advanced control algorithm, the enriched hardware configurations and software func—
tions, reliable protection design, ensure the reliability of the product.

RIERE iR AR ER AL Motor
Power Capacity (kVA) OutputCurrent (A) Input Current (A)
=1gHIE Three phase: 380V, 50/60Hz

AT300-T3-0R7B 2.2 2.7 34 0.75 1
AT300-T3-1R5B 3.2 4.0 5 1.5 2
AT300-T3-2R2B 4 5.0 5.8 2.2 3
AT300-T3-3R7B 6.8 8.5 10.5 3.7 5
AT300-T3-5R5B 10 12.5 14.6 55 7.5
AT300-T3-7R5B 14 17.5 20.5 7.5 10
AT300-T3-011B 17 25 26 11 15




CMEC MOTORS

DIMENSIONS &

GENRAL WIRING DIAGRAM AT1 OO

BASH & BEELE AC DRIVE

o
;1 ZEEFLAmm SMEIR~Fmm
= = . 7] 4R . S 7l s \ .
, Location Of Holes Appearance Size chiafefe[;‘%:frngg @ 1j|:1‘t g:él:*i\] -LQ-L-'- , ﬂﬁ-‘é ﬁ% § ]Ej *u EE %ﬁkz& ;
o . . wi Wi HWDID | | | R o araran
AT300-T3-0R7B QQEALNL_ ’ J:_FE]E y IEJQ)I[%Q““ H
! OFEMBEHZOMKMEIIE, EAMNFRPIE, BRE=MIOTENS;
AT300-T3-1R5B
- AT300-T3-2R2B 55 193 | 202 | 75 | 157 | 161 @5 L ) . . .
T T P — <& Optimize Structure Design, Saving Installation Space And Distribution Cost.
< Independent air duct, up and down straight, efficient heat dissipation.
& 0 AT300-T3-5R5B . . . . . .
" Frsootaares | 80 w06 1322 | 108 | 176 | 180 - <& The enriched hardware configurations and software functions, reliable protection
LT H il ¢ design, ensure the reliability of the product.
FEE
Main loop
HIEnEIR
Braking resistor CMEC®
. P PB
SIESEARIRAA fﬁﬁMC\CB ue
Three-phase AC power input N R Ve
380V 50/60Hz s we
N T @
= fEt
??E%UIEIE% Ground
Control loop
CMEC®
Digital input terminals AT300
EVHBTBNHT 1 A7 x Sl
e N i I B sz
2av Relay output
RC|
ERElEEl ] @ Y = T
E ) EEEBIRFFEREAE L astn
Regulator resistor |< Open collector output (R r—
- B L LT L2 DT
O TV +10v GND a
Analog input | & o Al
i’ S A+ o—— 485+
DC:0-10V 3 (%D B b uss.
R
A u 8’;F ro ~ Analogﬂéutput
1 GND DC:0-10V/0-20mA &
nou | O D b
2
-~ .._
185 u gr;F 5%EA (Description) :
3 @ E[O)i&iEF  (Main Loop Terminals)
Al D | @ 14T E& % F (Control Loop Temninals)
V]
4 QO FRREE4E  (Shielded Cables)
D}iﬁﬁih OOC MEEELE (Twisted Pair Cable)




CMEC MOTORS

PRODUCT DISPLAY DIMENSIONS &
GENERAL SPECIFICATIONS GEN RAL WI RI NG DlAG RAM

FARSH BARSH & BiEgE

CMEC®
- ZEFLAImm SMEIRSFmm ol /x
W D ) Location Of Holes Appearance Size ﬁDZE ki Lf;mm
iameter ole
AT100-T3-011B wi | D1
= o B ATI00S2ORYE | 77 | 137 | 150 | 90 |1105|117.2 ®5
4B AT Iverter Series (1)71] 11 1';’?@” Power — = AT100-52-1R5G : :
| | ] ATI00:522R2G | 103 | 204 | 220 | 118 | 141 [1472 6
REER e AR AT100-52-3R7G : ¢
Voltage Degree : | Z) 82 7T " LT
S2: AC 1PH 220V With Built-in Braking Uint 4= I|e% : B TERIRTTE
T3: AC 3PH 380V T AT100-T3-1R5G 77 137 150 90 |110.5|117.2 ®»5
‘ : T /1 | _AT100-T3-2R2G
AT100-T3-3R7G
AT100-T3-5R5G 103 204 220 | 118 | 141 |147.2 6
3l :w AT100-T3-7R5G
F[EE
Main loop HlEnERIA
Braking resistor
BiERREERA S MCCB o—=o
Single-phase AC power input :& * PB
220V 50/60Hz B
- o s e s . ZSFFMCCB
REEE WA 0t ERw SR _‘
Power Capacity (kVA) Input Current (A) OutputCurrent (A) Motor Three-phase AC power input R(L1)
s N 380V 50/60Hz ® S(L2)
B $HHE Single Phase: 220V, 50/60Hz —T T Ground
2
AT100-52-0R7G 2 8.2 5 0.75 il
Control loop
AT100-S2-1R5G 2.8 14 7 1.5
AT100-S2-2R2G 4.4 23 11 2.2 Digital input terminals
SR TN iG T 1
AT100-52-3R7G 6.8 325 16 37 3 e )N e 1 AT100
SRR FIMAN IR F3 FA
=48 Three Phase: 380V, 50/60Hz ST 2 TN ST X i
SRR F5 4 )
AT100-T3-0R7G 22 34 27 0.75 T IN Re 16 Relay output
AT100-T3-1R5G 3.2 5 4 1.5 GND
JETSERPERR 5 @ 0~+10V
AT100-T3-2R2G 4 5.8 5 2.2 Regulator resistor A0
AT100-T3-3R7G 6.8 10.5 8.5 3.7 g 1oy oo
AT100-T3-5R5G 10 146 125 sE@A |9 +
e g . 55 Analog input | & Al
DC:0-10V % L anD A 1 4855
AT100-T3-7R5G 14 20.5 17.5 7.5 ) o B 485-
EHLEEA Al2
Analog input GND PNP VO X6
DC:0-10V/0-20mA
NPN AO Y1
o g o v
3 m tBA (Description) :
@ = @ E[EE&HEF  (Main Loop Terminals)
\ll é ?;\‘F @ 1543 i F (Control Loop Temninals)
/BB T RHkEE4S (Shielded Cables)
Voltage/current switch OOC ML (Twisted Pair Cable)




TDS

SERVO DRIVE

TDS1A AR

O 1R BUHR B N
O HiF%E;

O i 3R 223.0kHz;
Ol BIT{E;

< Enhanced vibration suppression.
<& Gain self adjustment.

< Speed band width 3.0KHZ.

< Simple and convenient wiring.

T REE 27

OER=W%, RAEMPHBEIE;
OIMEER 58, EAREAE;

O FE IR FAThEE;

O—#zFI;

< Special three proofing paint, adopting
full protection painting process.

<& Strong environmental adaptability,
safe and reliable use.

< Rich application functions.
<One step debugging.

CMEC MOTORS

|OT

REMOTE CONTROL

JACTERKEEZEZTES

ZAET
CLOUD CONFIGURATION

& i

WECHAT MINI PROGRAMS

— 2 AN — ML
EASY NETWORKING I~ gﬂ .7:5\ INDIVIDUATION
CLOUD CONFIGURATION
I3 2 4l [ iEi25E

- REMOTE CONTROL REMOTE MONITORING

A
A
z
A

‘((((((

2rewse

PLCZM X  GPRS/4G NB-10T LoRa BE&UKN WIFI

233>
€K

1111

Ty

Ll Ba®f =0

PLCEM X R KR BHEH FE R B & £ i MR  HEIRER




VED

FORTEXTILE APPLICATON

25 15 B 35 591 25

OXRAENERIT. FEALREATNX, TUEFHHEHARE;
OREERMFAR=RLE, ENFER. SEERNE, BEVNAUERZREESER
PERER;

Ofte&igit, BUMLERIHANTNRAE, REHIFER, ERATHEESEE;
ORAERAERANRELEFEE, SHESRERIESBHETAR, GUHE
REEMCR#FRAN, KIBERETIN, RARFENE

< Designed with no fan and through wall installtion ,the VFD can be better satisfy the
requirement of spinnnig environment.

<& Coated with special three—proof paint, the internal control board can be used in com-
plex environments with high temperature and high humidity.

& The cotton fiber prevention design can effectively prevent dust from entering the
inverter and improve the protection level, which is suitable for the harsh environment.

< Adopt the vector control algorithm of international leading technology, high perfor—
mance and high precision motor control. Effectively improve the EMC of the system,
greatly reduce interference, and improve the adaptability of the system.

CMEC’ OMEc

CMEC MOTORS

AT580

AC DRIVE

O1BKWIL ERIINEERENZE, BREOANNINREZER, FRERENITIHGE, EXUEE
BRIER, ReREM;

OFEEMEMIZIT, BRMIEREHNTIHZNR, REMHIPER, EATMEESHE;R
I FIRF A=A IR, ENEIR. SIRERINE, BEYRUENERESOERERFER;
OREMZHIRIS TR =FRAE, ENHE. BIEEXNE, BV ENERESOERERER;
QE%NE&W,%ﬁ%ﬂ%MF\iMEEﬁNE,%%ﬁﬂﬁﬁ,ﬁﬂ%ﬁﬁ%,ﬁﬁﬂ
EIB1T;

OZFHn, BB ESHTIFRE, AENESFEHMIZRLE;

< Built-in DC reactor (15kW and above), improve power factor of input side effectively,
reduce ractive loss of the power gird,eliminate high—order harmonics and improve stability.

<& High density dust—proof net design can effectively prevent dust from entering the inverter
and improve the protection level, which is suitable for the harsh environment.

< Coated with special three—proof paint, the internal control board can be used in complex
environments with high temperature and high humidity.

<Independent air duct, customized high dust-proof and large air volume DC fans, improve
heat dissipation efficiency, effectively reduce temperature rise and ensure reliable operation.

< Easy to maintain, the radiator position cover plate is detachable, convenient to clean the
radiator dust thoroughly.

CMEC’

ge |

CMEC —a_




INTEGRATED

FOR CONSTRUCTION LIFTING
i TH-B&#6 & A — k4l

OFFEH AP : 0.5HzIH 15E150%, HRBIENREITER;
OFRHEEEFIZE, BREZREWE;

OLHEAREFEIINEE: BRITMBERFRIPIIEES, FEHIZIEME, EH8RERPS;
O MINEE: PEXEFIRR. MEINE. TTMFEFHRENEE;

ORSFHANLE: GPS/GPRSEIESF I (¥R ) , BHTRES (FR) , RRET
R(TR);

<& Comfortable user experience: output torque of 0.5Hz is 150%, ensuring stable opera—
tion during startup and shutdown.

< Special holding brake control logic ensures the safety and reliability of the system.

< Reliable protection function: the basic protection function of inverter, brake resistance
protection, control power supply protection, etc.

{OVarious additional functions: Chinese and English voice prompt, weighing function,
frequency conversion and other functions.

<& Friendly interactive interface: Real time monitoring of GPS / GPRS data (extension),
Automatic leveling control (Extended); LCD display (Extended).

P N N WV W ———

CMEC MOTORS

ENERGY SAVING INTEGRATED

SYSTEM

BEI L TRER SR

OTRBIELA—HY, PEPIDENES, AFONKRNREINE, EHEE
PR RAATR T 54 A

O STV FIRIR A B B

O, ETHIR. R HRRRRMIETAML;

O %E20%—-60%, EHREHHLAH181MA;

<& Energy saving, built—in PID control program, with automatic sleep and wake—up
function, in order to meet the actual needs of customers under the premise of
energy saving.

< Automatically control temperature and humidity.
< Centralized control, operation data, historical data and report data visualization.
<& Energy saving 20%-60%, payback in about 18 months.

OMEC’

f I -.-—-r!
CMec i

omEC”

\mm\;ifl\hi!iiuil'lMﬂHHTHMlln




CMEC MOTORS

HYDRAULIC AEVD

ELECTRIC VEHICLE CONTROLLER
AEVD 215 % 42 4 2

SERVO
PR % 17) AR 3R 3 28

ORAEMRAERANKEEZHE L, SHESHERIIZS; : ORGSR R FRIIEHIEE;
O FR, BN ERXEMCE#FE S, KIEERRETH, RAR OFEEXEEFRKXMITEEXERHEKX,

ToGEYIH ;

OXLEEREEFEZX;

O B 58 $23 41 0538 FE = 4 — 14k ;
OFEEFMRES. SRESFMEHNTANS
HEEEK;

GIENEETT;

< Adopt the vector control algorithm of international leading technology,
high performance and high precision motor control.

< Effectively improve the EMC of the system, greatly reduce interfer—
ence, and improve the adaptability of the system.

< Energy saving, built—in PID control program.
< with automatic sleep and wake—up function.

<in order to meet the actual needs of custom-
: 2 ers under the premise of energy saving.

CMEC* , < Automatically  control  temperature  and
o ® humidity.

< Centralized control, operation data, historical

data and report data visualization.
i
-

AT L

HDMI

® O7HHR, RESHEREHEE;

’ ) O485#Hl, imFHEH;
| OFEARAP#O. EHMLKREET;
& 7-inch color display, keyboard and touch
screen control options.
' <485 Control, terminal contro.

| . . i < Enrich user interface and design custom-—
i ized. software.

SMINUTES




DISTRIBUTION NETWORK CMEC MOTORS

DOMESTIC AND FOREIGN OFFICES

M = 5 6

BE: Ik
HQ:Wuxi.Jiangsu

= £l ML R KR BR. BR. Ml GIE. B85, AzxE. L. Fr. RN KD BN AR el BB Be. Bl BEARS

HEQE OMEC,Netherlands | OMEC,Korea | OMEC,North America | OMEC,HongKong | OMEC,Australia (EMT OMEC PTY LTD.)

Sales company

8E (Korea) . ZE (Thailand) . 0K (Singapore) . S (Malaysia) « IJEFEE (Philippines) . EIE (India) . Ef (Brazil )
24T #ZHr (Russia) . 187 (Dubai) . % (SaudiArabia) . B83E (South Africa) . EE#8EF (Monaco) . #h& (Greece) « AR (ltaly) . &= (Poland)
Distributor =£HE (America) . IIZX (Canada) . &E (UK) . ;%E (France) . #&E (Germany) . % (Denmark) . ttFIBT (Belgium) . F&HEF (Spain) « &S (Portugal )




	页 1
	页 2
	页 3
	页 4
	页 5
	页 6
	页 7
	页 8
	页 9
	页 10
	页 11
	页 12
	页 13
	页 14
	页 15

